Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust Company, as Collateral Agent		06/02/2010	Trust Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc.		
Street Address:	180 East Broad Street		
Internal Address:	24th Floor		
City:	Columbus		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	43215		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0052243	GAIL BORDEN
Registration Number:	0397158	
Registration Number:	0405706	
Registration Number:	0529468	
Registration Number:	0810861	ELSIE
Registration Number:	0921370	BORDEN
Registration Number:	1042420	IF IT'S BORDEN IT'S GOT TO BE GOOD
Registration Number:	1335708	IF IT'S BORDEN-IT'S GOT TO BE GOOD
Registration Number:	1504138	IF IT'S BORDEN IT'S GOT TO BE GOOD
Registration Number:	2400981	BORDEN BRINGS THE DAIRY HOME
Registration Number:	2458209	ELSIE'S KITCHEN
Registration Number:	2464457	ELSIE BORDEN
Registration Number:	2703415	BORDEN

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0115** 900164404

Registration Nu	mber:	2715645	BORDEN PLUS
Registration Nu	mber:	2951221	ELSIE BORDEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-467-8856

Email: iplaw@vorys.com, rsdonnell@vorys.com,

jspiantanida@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Richard S. Donnell

Address Line 1: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 2: 1909 K Street, NW Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1710-3/1707/RELEASE343235
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Donnell
Signature:	/richard s donnell/
Date:	06/11/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed - WTC (2nd Lien) USPTO Release#page1.tif source=Executed - WTC (2nd Lien) USPTO Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0116

Secured Party:

Wilmington Trust Company, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") under that certain Collateral Agreement (the "Collateral Agreement") dated as of November 3, 2006, by and among Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc. (the "Company"), each Subsidiary of the Company identified therein and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties (as defined therein).

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

The Collateral Agent agrees, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, that any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties in the Trademarks and Trademark Applications listed on the attached Schedule A (and in the goodwill associated with and symbolized by said trademarks) granted to the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties pursuant to the Collateral Agreement and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the reel/frame entries noted in Schedule A, is hereby released, terminated, extinguished and otherwise assigned to the owner thereof listed in Schedule A along with all associated goodwill, as of the date stated below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interests as of June 2, 2010.

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, as Collateral Agent

By: Christopher J. Slaybaugh
Title: Vice President

NY1:1814878.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0117

Schedule A¹

Trademarks

Owner	Secured Party	Marks to be Released	Date of Document	Date of Recording	Recording Information Reel/Frame
Hexion Specialty	Wilmington Trust	52,243	11/3/06	11/21/06	3432/0035
Chemicals, Inc.	Company	397,158		11/21/00	3 132/0033
		405,706			
		529,468			
		810,861			
		921,370			
		1,042,420			
		1,335,708			P
		1,504,138			
		2,400,981			-
		2,458,209			
		2,464,457			
		2,703,415			
		2,715,645			
		2,951,221			

NY1:1814878.5

RECORDED: 06/11/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0118

TRADEM

¹ Information as reflected in USPTO records.